
Burlingame Public Library Statistics 
February 2026 

 

Adult Programs 
2025-2026 

 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 
Programs 57 50 51 64 47 47 53 59      
Attendance 324 545 283 791 243 179 249 386      

 
2024-2025  (Previous Year) 

 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 
Programs 31 32 33 29 26 31 31 42 52 53 49 52 461 
Attendance 210 417 395 284 245 145 237 380 320 322 259 292 3,506 

 
 

Children’s, Teen, and Easton Programs 

2025-2026 
 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 
Programs 36 24 54 60 43 34 44 54      
Attendance 4,050 1,251 2,993 2,785 2,598 1,955 3,844 2,485      

  
2024-2025  (Previous Year) 

 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 
Programs 43 23 48 67 51 34 41 55 54 60 101 149 726 
Attendance 3,323 1,918 2,328 3,815 2,285 2,509 2,305 2,500 2,233 3,956 4,272 5,747 37,191 

 
     February Program Highlights     Circulation 

“Beautiful Burlingame: Homes, Flowers, Sunshine, Health” film 
presented by the Burlingame Historical Society - 82 patrons 

  Feb 
2026 

Feb 
2025 

The Winter Blood Drive had 32 donors, including 11 first-time blood 
donors. The blood donated can potentially help up to 96 people. 

 Circulation at 
Main Library 36,396 37,926 

Big Storytimes! A total of 1,322 patrons attended 19 Storytime 
sessions at Main and Easton during February. 

 Circulation at 
Easton Branch 6,205 5,689 

Zoom author event with Don Tate, illustrator of the children’s book 
Whoosh! for Black History Month  - 276 patrons 

 E-media 
checkouts 13,412 11,773 

Lion Dancers on the lawn in front of City Hall 
for Lunar New Year - 146 patrons 

 Total 
Circulation 56,013 55,388 

 
People Counters 

 Sep 2025 Oct 2025 Nov 2025 Dec 2025 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 
Main 23,348 24,068 21,229 22,867 23,612 20,261 
Easton 3,464 3,662 2,880 2,989 3,703 3,129 

Note: Easton does not have people counters on the side and back doors. 



Streaming, Research, and eLearning Statistics 
February 2026 

Streaming Statistics 

Kanopy – Streaming Movies 

2025-
2026 

July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

Tickets 
used 

733 866 643 898 898 795 958 704     6543 

Cost $757 $881 $706 $934 $934 $813 $1024 $740     $6789 
2024-
2025 

July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

Tickets 
used 

680 662 638 775 746 858 921 895 776 610 631 604 8796 

Cost $688 $667 $658 $791 $766 $890 $933 $911 $792 $618 $651 $612 $8977 
Note: October and November 2025 had identical tickets and costs. 
 
 
Hoopla – eBooks, audio, music, comics, movies, etc. 

2025-2026 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

New Registrations 37 58 43 32 46 45 61 45     367 
Total Circulations 1117 1054 1080 995 1112 1179 1578 1066     9181 
Average Circ per 
person 

3.5 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.4     3.475 

Average ($) cost 
per circulation  

$2.2
2 

$2.2
3 

$2.1
6 

$2.2
1 

$2.1
7 

$2.2
4 

 $2.30 $2.2
8 

    $2.23 

Total cost $248
5 

$235
2 

$233
0 

$219
4 

$241
5 

$264
3 

$3068 $242
9 

    $19,916 

2024-2025 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

New Registrations 47 50 37 39 47 44 53 44 46 40 49 43 539 
Total Circulations 821 786 810 963 899 1030 1048 981 1125 1064 1152 1097 11,776 
Average Circ per 
person 

3.75 3.5 3.6 3.9 3.3 3.7 3.7 3.4 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.65 

Average ($) cost 
per circulation  

2.09 2.18 2.20 2.07 2.03 2.09 2.14 2.08 2.14 2.18 2.20 2.17 2.13 

Total cost $172
0 

$171
6 

$177
8 

$199
1 

$182
6 

$215
2 

$2243 $203
9 

$240
9 

$231
8 

$2528 $2384 $25,104 

 
 
Overdrive – eBooks, eAudiobooks, and eMagazines 

2025-2026 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

eMagazines 1943 2199 2432 2507 2058 2291 2401 2157     17,988 
eBooks 6450 6190 5552 5703 5857 6167 6164 5524     47,607 
eAudiobooks 3782 3946 3629 3685 3720 3793 4343 3961     30,859 
Total 12175 12335 11613 11895 11635 12251 12908 11642     96,454 
2024-2025 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

eMagazines 1043 1060 1365 1468 1647 1543 1778 1753 2136 1912 1905 2061 19,671 



Streaming, Research, and eLearning Statistics 
February 2026 

eBooks 4930 4907 4617 4636 4655 5329 5403 4965 5399 5040 5512 6198 61,591 
eAudiobooks 3254 3178 3183 3094 3042 3233 3453 3179 3443 3223 3452 3582 39,316 
Total 9227 9145 9165 9198 9344 10105 10634 9897 10978 10175 10869 11,841 120,578 



Streaming, Research, and eLearning Statistics 
February 2026 

Research and eLearning 

Ancestry.com – Genealogy (in-library use only) 
2025-2026 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

Sessions 8 3 3 3 5 10 10 5     47 
Searches run 465 35 31 12 14 2 66 60     685 
2024-2025 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

Sessions 27 26 18 4 6 7 8 9 11 2 5 11 134 
Searches run 253 735 147 28 16 93 88 202 90 32 68 1220 2972 

 
 
Pronunciator – Language Learning 

2025-2026 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

New 
Registrations 

5 2 3 7 3 1 0 5     27 

Total 
registered 
users 

289 289 292 299 303 304 304 310     310 

Sessions 13 2 7 13 7 1 0 9     52 
2024-2025 July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June total 

New 
Registrations 

1 3 0 1 2 5 7 2 6 0 1 6 34 

Total 
registered 
users 

247 249 249 250 252 257 263 265 271 271 277 283 283 

Sessions 1 4 0 2 4 8 20 5 10 0 1 13 68 
 

 



MAIN STAT
GROUP CHECKOUTS RENEWALS TOTAL

120
220
720

At public desks, 
at self-checks, and 
online renewals inside library

18,013 361 18,374

399 Telephone renewals
of BPL Main items 3 3

888 Online renewals outside firewall
of BPL Main items 45 45

0 App renewals 
of BPL Main items 796 796

900 Auto-renewals
of BPL Main items 18,708 18,708

TOTAL 18,013 19,913 37,926

EASTON STAT
GROUP CHECKOUTS RENEWALS TOTAL

121
221
721

At counter, 
at self-check, and 
online renewals inside library

2,850 33 2,883

399 Telephone renewals
of Easton items 0 0

888 Online renewals outside firewall
of Easton items 0 0

0 App renewals
of Easton items 106 106

900 Auto-renewals
of Easton items 2,700 2,700

TOTAL 2,850 2,839 5,689

E-MEDIA CHECKOUTS RENEWALS TOTAL

E-MEDIA Overdrive ebook, e-audiobook, 
and e-magazine checkouts 9,897 9,897

E-MEDIA Kanopy tickets used (Main + Easton) 895 895

E-MEDIA Hoopla checkouts (Main + Easton) 981 981

TOTAL 11,773 11,773

55,388

CIRCULATION ACTIVITY -  February 2025
including Auto-Renewals and App Renewals

TOTAL CIRCULATION



MAIN STAT
GROUP CHECKOUTS RENEWALS TOTAL

120
220
720

At public desks, 
at self-checks, and 
online renewals inside library

16,992 117 17,109

399 Telephone renewals
of BPL Main items 2 2

888 Online renewals outside firewall
of BPL Main items 13 13

0 App renewals 
of BPL Main items 741 741

900 Auto-renewals
of BPL Main items 18,531 18,531

TOTAL 16,992 19,404 36,396

EASTON STAT
GROUP CHECKOUTS RENEWALS TOTAL

121
221
721

At counter, 
at self-check, and 
online renewals inside library

3,080 43 3,123

399 Telephone renewals
of Easton items 1 1

888 Online renewals outside firewall
of Easton items 0 0

0 App renewals
of Easton items 187 187

900 Auto-renewals
of Easton items 2,894 2,894

TOTAL 3,080 3,125 6,205

E-MEDIA CHECKOUTS RENEWALS TOTAL

E-MEDIA Overdrive ebook, e-audiobook, 
and e-magazine checkouts 11,642 11,642

E-MEDIA Kanopy tickets used (Main + Easton) 704 704

E-MEDIA Hoopla checkouts (Main + Easton) 1,066 1,066

TOTAL 13,412 13,412

56,013

CIRCULATION ACTIVITY -  February 2026
including Auto-Renewals and App Renewals

TOTAL CIRCULATION


